North Plainfield Police Department Job Posting

Join the North Plainfield Police Department Many Jobs, One Career, Be the Future

Posted: March 11, 2019

The Borough of North Plainfield Police Department has an opening for a Part Time Parking Enforcement Officer. The responsibilities include, but are not limited to:

- Foot patrol of the downtown district
- Issue summons and or warnings to bring compliance with the parking laws.
- Assist in the repair of the meters and other equipment as needed
- Assist with the collection of the meter money
- Other administrative duties needed to assist traffic safety

QUALIFICATIONS

Over 18 years of age with a High School Diploma or equivalent.

The Patrol Division Commander dictates the part-time positions work hours. The compensation for this position is up to \$14.22 per hour with total hours to not exceed 29 per week.

Must be available to work weekends and begin work 4pm sharp weekdays.

When an opening avails itself, we evaluate resumes that were received in the past 12 months. So please update your resume each year if you still have interest in employment.

Equal Employment Opportunity is not only the law, but it is a principle of the North Plainfield Police Department's operation. I expect each employee to cooperate to achieve this goal and I personally stand by this principle.

Anyone interested in this position must notify Chief / Director William Parenti in writing.

The deadline to apply will be 14 (fourteen) days from the date of posting.